
Friday Hash House Harriers – Run Rag 

        

Run: 1257      Date:  23 January 2015 
Hares: Ramblin’     Venue: City Beach Shopping Centre Car Park 
 
THE RUN 
There are lots of nooks and crannies at City Beach Shopping Centre Car Park but sharp-eyed Trail Master, Dash, 

avoided confusion by obtaining a precise meeting place from the hare.  As usual at City Beach, there was a breeze and 
most of us felt the need of a jacket, even though it’s the middle of summer.  It was good to see the return of some of our 
long lost and a newcomer by the name of Grace. 
 
Ramblin’ was asked for run instructions, which he supplied with strange markings, a bouncing ball and orders that we 
should regard ourselves as eagles and tortoises or turtles or something beginning with ‘T’, instead of our usual and fairly 
clear designations of runners and walkers.  Snappa was heard to remark that Ramblin’ just liked pointing his toes and 
showing off his legs.  
 
The route, marked with a mixture of arrows, farrows, parallel lines and unknown hieroglyphics, had us bemused from time 
to time and the pack was well spread out at the top of the first of many hills.  Slugger, as usual, had her tongue hanging 
out for the drink stop at the top of the first incline.  She had quite a while to wait, though.  Up and down we went – mostly 
up, it seemed, to be greeted at the drink stop by a few of the walkers and hare Ramblin’. Some people had been and 
gone; others were yet to arrive and the rest, including Tightarse and Pacemaker, were lost and never turned up.  High 
Beam assured us she knew the way back to the shopping centre so a group of us followed her almost into oblivion but, 
backed up by Rambling Rose, she stuck to her guns and led us by a circuitous route back to the car park. 

 
THE CIRCLE 
HARE:  Ramblin’ stood forward to be graded and was told by Scrotus Maximus that we should have had a  
  grader before the run to make it more manageable. White Pointer, for the runners said it was like one  
  long false trail.  GM’s calculation, after grades of 9.78, 9.372, came to 9.75.  The hare had to take  

  another down-down because of arrows instead of farrows. His excuse was that he had found it hard to  
  keep his balls moist. Scrotus’s advice was to avoid powdering them before use. 

 
STAND-IN: RTT was appointed stand-in RA and handed the jabber jaws 

 
LTNS:  Prosperous Chicken, Wet Dreams, Snappa, Scrotus, Little Prick, Puki Merah 
 
VISITORS: Grace, who had already departed – ‘Amazing, give her a week’s grace’. They’re all so witty 

 

 

COMMITTEE 2014/2015 
 

GM:  Hogshit  0411 125 248 
On Sec: Mountain Hawk  0457 987 005 
Hash Cash: Double D  0400 041 119 
R.A:  Suka   0419 262 922 
Trail Master: Dash   0400 771 776 
Hash Horn: Shrek   0439 917 991 
Hash Splash: Cookie   0419 937 817 
Piss Pourer: Sir Fumbles  0415 551 650 
Haberdash: Slugger  0412 109 247 
Hash Flash: High Beam  0421 696 211 
Web Wanker: Mel Adjusted  0407 360 053 
 
Web Address: www.fridayhash.com 



CHARGES: GM awarded himself a drink for failing to give Sir Fumbles notice of the circle – a call of “One GM   
  drinks….” From Double D was ignored or overlooked 
  Too Tight was given a farewell down-down 
  Little Prick got the jabber jaws 
  Troppo tried to charge Amazing Grace but she had already received a plenary indulgence  
  Mountain Hawk charged High Beam with leading us astray 
  High Beam charged Mountain Hawk with being overly concerned about Snappa, who had returned long 
  before us 
  Rock Bottom charged the hare Ramblin’ with being high falutin’ with his hares, tortoises, turtles, ninjas 
  Replicar charged Ramblin’ for wearing non-hash apparel, impressively athletic though it was 
  Troppo was awarded the jabber jaws and so was Scrotus 

    
DUMMY SHORTS: 
  Shadow was absent so it was a carry-over.  Shadow has told GM it’s just not fair - she’s had the shorts  
  for too long and it’s boring - eyes open for a suitable candidate next week 
  
BIRTHDAYS:  None this week 

 
JOKERS: Dead Squid told one about an Irish priest, Indian doctor and a Pom 
  Cookie about a judge’s hanging rights 
  Mountain Hawk about a letter to the local council from a tenant 
  RTT – death by electric chair    
 
SONG:  Can’t remember 
 
GRUB:  Ramblin’s special soup from his student days – Thanks, Ramblin’ 
 

GENERAL BUSINESS:   
  February 6 will be a restaurant run at Pearl River Restaurant, City Beach – run fee will be $10 including  
  dinner - hash drinks at normal prices 
  FHHH have sent a notice to Hash Hash about our run on Friday, 13 March – to be set    
  by Dash and Double D 
  Kind invitation to Easter at Nannup with Slugger & Hogshit – 3,4,5 April. Please inform GM, On-Sec or  
  Slugger if you would like to go – catering to be discussed later 
  Wine Tour is being organized by Suka – late April, early May – details later 
  Meladjusted is asking for expressions of interest in a trip to Rotto- probably June/July – details to follow 
  Overnight at Myalup in August – see High Beam, Cookie, Sir Fumbles   
  *hare needed for OUR run on Friday, 6 March – the Nash Hash weekend 
  See Haberdash Slugger for Friday hash apparel 
  See Dash for setting a run 
  GM suggests that regular hashers invite newcomers to co-hare their runs to give  them experience 
  Please introduce your visitors to GM or On-Sec and explain hash protocol to them – cost of run, drinks,  

  taking down-downs, etc 
Other Hash Events 

Details of other hash club events can always be found on the FH3 web site and attachments will be forwarded as they 
come to hand 
  Perth Crankers AGPU  1 March 2015 - Crankers to hold a run as well 
  Nash Hash Pre-amble  1 & 2 March 2015 
  NASH HASH   6 – 8 March @ Busselton 
  Freo Post Nash Hash Ramble 11 March - $25 including food and drinks 
  Blessing of Feet – Freo Wednesday, 11 March – 6.30pm $10 – See Horny Flasher 
  Pan Asia Pondicherry, India 25-27 September 2015 website: panasiapondy.com 

 
DASH’S RECEDING HAIR LINE: 
RUN NO DATE   HARE    LOCATION    
1258  30 January  GM’s run – Hogshit  56 Glenorchy Crescent, Hamersley 
1259  6 February  Suka – restaurant run  Pearl River Restaurant, City Beach  
1260  13 February  Mountain Hawk & Tightarse Mosman Park 
1261  20 February  HARE REQUIRED 


